DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the cancel of registration of Mehriban Heydarali gizi Zeynalova, agent of Azerbaijan Hope Party the candidate of which has been registered in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan on October 9, 2013

Mehriban Heydarali gizi Zeynalova, agent of Azerbaijan Hope Party the candidate of which has been registered in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan on October 9, 2013 applied to the Central Election Commission on October 3, 2013 and informing on the refusal from her authorities as an agent, she requested to cancel her registration.

By considering the appeal within the period and in a manner defined by legislation, Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan determined that as M.H.Zeynalova, agent of Hope Party had refused from her authorities, her registration shall be canceled and pursuant to item 3.2 of "Instruction on the status of agents in the elections (referendum) of the Republic of Azerbaijan", the badge provided to her by the Central Election Commission shall be considered invalid.

Assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 72.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Central Election Commission **decides**:

1. Registration of Mehriban Heydarali gizi Zeynalova, agent of Azerbaijan Hope Party the candidate of which has been registered in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan on October 9, 2013 shall be canceled and the badge provided to her by the Central Election Commission shall be considered invalid.

2. Decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov